



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**

**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 718 OF 2019**

**(Delay Condonation)**

**IN**

**FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 26789 OF 2018**

Medley Pharmaceuticals Ltd. ...Applicant

**Versus**

Mufiz @ Mafizuddin Alam Salauddin Ansari ...Respondent

None for the Applicant.

Ms. Jeeeni Antony, for the Respondent.

**CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.**

**DATED: 12<sup>th</sup> March, 2019**

**PC:-**

1. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 9<sup>th</sup> April, 2019.
2. Ms. Antony, the learned Counsel waives notice for the Respondent.

**[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]**