



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE CIVIL JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.718 OF 2019
in
FIRST APPEAL (St) NO. 26789 of 2018**

Medley Pharmaceuticals Limited .. Applicant
(thr.Asst.Manager Legal)

vs

Mufiz @ Mufizuddin Alam Salauddin Ansari .. Respondent

Mr.Sanjiv Deshpande for Applicant
Ms.Rina Kundu for Respondent.

***CORAM : K.K.TATED , J
DATE : 9th April, 2019***

P.C

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

2. By this Civil Application, the Applicant is seeking condonation of 6 days delay in filing the First Appeal.

3. Learned Advocate Ms.Kundu appearing for the respondent raises objection about the maintainability of the present Appeal for non-deposit of awarded compensation in Court. She submits that the Applicant is challenging the Judgment and award dated 13.7.2018 passed by the Third Labour Court at Thane in Application (WCA) No.460/C/102/2015 on an application filed by the respondent under section 4 of the Employees' Compensation Act, 1923 to receive compensation of Rs.11,28,480/-.



2026:BHC-AS:15867

RNG

2/2

23-ca 718.19

4. Learned counsel Mr.Deshpande for the Applicant submits that the matter to be adjourned for two weeks so that he will deposit the amount before the trial Court. Same is permitted.

5. Matter to appear on board on 26.4.2019.

{K.K.TATED, J}